DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/09/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	NG	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345227	B. WING				C 21/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/	21/2019
REIDSVILLE TRANSITIO	DNAL CARE & REHAB CNTR					
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI) TAG	×			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Initial Comments		E	000			
conducted on 11/18/1 facility was found in c requirement CFR 483 Preparedness. Even	9 through 11/21/19. The ompliance with the 3.73, Emergency t ID# OFSR11.	F	000			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
substantiated resultin Services Provided Me	g in deficiencies F658. eet Professional Standards	Fé	658			12/16/19
The services provided as outlined by the commust- (i) Meet professional This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reviresident interview the	d or arranged by the facility, mprehensive care plan, standards of quality. is not met as evidenced sew, staff interviews, and facility failed to provide			F-658 For resident #52 non-emergency treatment was provided by sending resident to the emergency room at the		
7/10/2014 with diagnorischemic attack, cere residual deficits, high diabetes, heart failure pulmonary disease.	osis including transient bral infarction without blood pressure, type 2 e, and chronic obstructive			the facility after treatment at the hospital with orders for p.r.n. medication, and follow up with the facility medical staff. The facility recognizes the alleged deficient practice has the potential to affect other residents; therefore, the facility unit manager will conduct an aud of current residents with a change of condition in the last 30 days which	al	(X6) DATE
	Initial Comments An unannounced Re conducted on 11/18/1 facility was found in crequirement CFR 483 Preparedness. Event INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification with survey was conducted 11/21/19. 1 of the 16 complaint substantiated resultint Services Provided Mc CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3). §483.21(b)(3) Comprove The services provided as outlined by the commustic) Meet professional This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reviresident interview the relief for nausea and (Resident #52). Findings included: Resident #52 was ad 7/10/2014 with diagnoischemic attack, cere residual deficits, high diabetes, heart failure pulmonary disease. The most recent quar	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Initial Comments An unannounced Recertification survey was conducted on 11/18/19 through 11/21/19. The facility was found in compliance with the requirement CFR 483.73, Emergency Preparedness. Event ID# OFSR11. INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification with complaint investigation survey was conducted from 11/18/19 through 11/21/19. 1 of the 16 complaint allegation(s) was substantiated resulting in deficiencies F658. Services Provided Meet Professional Standards CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)(i) §483.21(b)(3) Comprehensive Care Plans The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, must- (i) Meet professional standards of quality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review, staff interviews, and resident interview the facility failed to provide relief for nausea and vomiting for 1 of 1 residents. (Resident #52). Findings included: Resident #52 was admitted to the facility on 7/10/2014 with diagnosis including transient ischemic attack, cerebral infarction without residual deficits, high blood pressure, type 2 diabetes, heart failure, and chronic obstructive pulmonary disease. The most recent quarterly minimum data set	RECOVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG	REDSVILLE TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Initial Comments An unannounced Recertification survey was conducted on 11/18/19 through 11/21/19. The facility was found in compliance with the requirement CFR 483.73, Emergency Preparedness. Event ID# OFSR11. INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification with complaint investigation survey was conducted from 11/18/19 through 11/21/19. 1 of the 16 complaint allegation(s) was substantiated resulting in deficiencies F658. Services Provided Meet Professional Standards CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)(i) §483.21(b)(3) Comprehensive Care Plans The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, must- (i) Meet professional standards of quality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review, staff interviews, and resident interview the facility failed to provide relief for nausea and vomiting for 1 of 1 residents. (Resident #52). Findings included: REMANDIAN REPORT RESIDENCE REPORT RESIDENCE RESIDE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REIDSVILLE TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Initial Comments An unannounced Recertification survey was conducted on 11/18/19 through 11/21/19. The facility was found in compliance with the requirement CFR 483.73. Emergency Preparedness. Event ID# OFSR11. INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification with complaint investigation survey was conducted from 11/18/19 through 11/21/19. A recertification with complaint investigation survey was conducted from 11/18/19 through 11/21/19. A recertification with complaint investigation survey was conducted from 11/18/19 through 11/21/19. A recertification with complaint investigation survey was conducted from 11/18/19 through 11/21/19. A recertification with complaint investigation survey was conducted from 11/18/19 through 11/21/19. A recertification with complaint allegation(s) was substantiated resulting in deficiencies F658. Services Provided Meet Professional Standards CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)(i) §483.21(b)(3) (comprehensive Care Plans The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, must. (Resident #52). Fe658 F658 F-658 F	REDSVILLE TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCES (EACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Initial Comments An unannounced Recertification survey was conducted on 11/18/19 through 11/2/1/19. The facility was found in compliance with the requirement CFR 483.73, Emergency Preparedness. Event IDB OFSR11. INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification with complaint investigation survey was conducted from 11/18/19 through 11/2/1/19. The facility was found in compliance with the requirement CFR 483.73, Emergency Preparedness. Event IDB OFSR11. INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification with complaint investigation survey was conducted from 11/18/19 through 11/2/1/19. 1 of the 16 complaint allegation(s) was substantiated resulting in deficiencies F658. Services Provided Meet Professional Standards CFR(s): 493.21(h)(3)(i) \$483.21(b)(3) Comprehensive Care Plans The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, must. (i) Meet professional standards of quality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review, staff interviews, and resident interview the facility failed to provide relief for nausea and vorniting for 1 of 1 residents. (Resident #52). Findings included: Resident #52 was admitted to the facility on 1/10/2014 with diagnosis including transient ischemic attack, cerebral infarction without residual deficits, high blood pressure, type 2 diabetes, heart failure, and chronic obstructive pulmonary disease. The most recent quarterly minimum data set B 49 MAPLE AVENUE REDSVILLE, NC 27320 PROVIDENT PROVIDENT PROVIDENT EACHON CARGON CARGON SARCHERING TO PROVIDENT EACHON CARGON SARCHERING TO PROVIDENT EACHON CARGON CARGON SARCHERING TO PROVIDENT EACHON CARGON

Electronically Signed

12/12/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

OE. TIEIT	O T OIT INLEDIO TITLE OF	WILDIO/ WID OLIVVIOLO				<u> </u>	2. 0000 000 1
_ ` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 50.125	_		، ا	С
		345227	B. WING			l	21/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	1	S ⁻	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				54	43 MAPLE AVENUE		
CURIS AT	REIDSVILLE TRANSITION	ONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR		R	EIDSVILLE, NC 27320		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page	e 1	F	658			
		019 indicated Resident #52		000	required contacting the on-call medical		
		t, had functional vision and			provider to determine if other residents		
		e to make her needs known.			were impacted. The audit will be		
		ted the resident had no			completed by 12/16/2019.		
		s, no psychosis and no			Additionally, the facility and the medica	I	
		re during the assessment			staff implemented a policy which directs		
		the MDS indicated the			the nurse in non-emergent situations to		
	resident was indeper			call the medical provider, if a response	is		
	living requiring only verbal cueing when needed.				not received within 30 minutes the nurs	e	
	The resident was noted to be independent in				is to place another Call to the on call		
	mobility using an ass	sistive device (cane).			medical provider. If a call is not receive		
					after an additional 30 minutes the nurse	e is	
	In an interview with F			to immediately call the Director of			
	at 10:27am she state			Nursing.			
	_	nen she was taken to hospital			The nursing staff will be educated on th	e	
		sure. Resident #52 stated			policy and procedure by the Staff		
	know why. She state	ng that morning but did not			Development Coordinator by Decembe		
	•	52 further stated she did not			16, 2019 then the Unit Manger and Sta Development Coordinator will audit	11	
		edications down, including			residents which require on call medical		
		nedications, because of her			provider notification for timely response		
		it was a Sunday morning			and policy compliance.		
		ch with her family. Resident			The audits will be conducted 5 times pe	er	
		nter took her lunch after			week for 4 weeks, then 3 times per week		
		not eat due to nausea. She			for 4 weeks, then weekly for 4 weeks.		
	further stated she stil	ll did not feel good on return			Corrective action will be applied as		
	to the facility around	2 or 2:30 pm. Resident #52			indicated.		
	reported that when sl	he returned to the facility, the			The Director of Nursing will present a		
		y and get in touch with the on			summary of finding to the QAPI		
		n order for medication to			Committee monthly for their review and	İ	
		and vomiting but the nurse			input.		
	-	n with the doctor. Resident			The Director of Nursing will ensure		
		continued to feel worse until			continued compliance with the input an		
	her daughters requested the nurse have her sent				oversight of the facility QAPI Committee	€.	
		oom. Resident #52 stated her			Completed by: 12/16/2019		
		ctor of Nursing (DON)					
		ponse from the on call d if she needed to go to the					
	I -	have to take her or call 911.					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345227	B. WING _			C 11/21/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SITIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 543 MAPLE AVENUE REIDSVILLE, NC 27320	•	11/21/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TON SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	the nurse caring f the incident in Augincident. She state medications in the she was able to k she vomited after Nurse #6 stated s provider on call at left the facility with not take the resident's order pressures daily at of the facility, at c #6 stated that who facility some time contact the provider for somethin and vomiting. She to report this to the stated she did not blood pressure or facility after church Nurse #7 was an of 8/18/2019. The information for Nuprogress note with	Nurse #6 was conducted on 00am. Nurse #6 stated she was or Resident #52 on the day of gust and did remember the ed she gave resident #52 her emorning but did not recall if eep the medications down or if medication administration. The recalls trying to contact the eleast once before the resident in her family. She stated she did ent's blood pressure because ers were to obtain blood enoon and the resident was out thurch, during that time. Nurse en the resident returned to the mid afternoon, she did try and ler at least twice to obtain and eng to control resident's nausea enever got a return call and had enight shift nurse. Nurse #6 is recall taking the resident's other vitals on return to the he. agency nurse working the night facility did not provide contact urse #7. However, her nursing in the effective dated 8/18/2019	F 6		<u>Y)</u>		
	indicated Nurse # and was told she on-call provider in for resident #52's provider had not r documentation re had requested the	d on 8/19/2019 at 7:05 am) 7 received report from Nurse #6 had made several calls to an attempt to get medication nausea and vomiting but the eturned calls. The nursing vealed resident #52's daughter e resident be sent to the for nausea/vomiting and					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345227	B. WING		C 11/21/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CURIS AT REIDSVILLE TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB CNTR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 543 MAPLE AVENUE REIDSVILLE, NC 27320	11/21/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	BTATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
F 658	she called and spok (DON), who directed resident's daughter the criteria for an er the family would net themselves or call Edocumentation indicated message to resident EMS and have the day after the did not return to the resident EMS and staff knows they can be called the Sunday that staff knows they can expect the emerging th	Nurse #7 documented that the with the Director of nursing documented that the with the Director of nursing documented that the resident did not meet the resident shaded to take the resident shaded to take the resident shaded shaded the shaded shaded this the stated she relayed this the stated she relayed this the stated she did meet with the stated Nurse #6 should the stated Nurse #6 should the stated Nurse #6 should the DON stated she did not was on call that day or why shalls from Nurse #6. The pm a phone interview with director was conducted. He ge of the incident on 8/18/19 the stated, if the nurse felt be handled in house, then he che resident in the facility and the stated he was not on this incident occurred, but the	F 69	58		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3)	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345227	B. WING _			C 11/21/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REIDSVILLE TRANSITIO	DNAL CARE & REHAB CNTR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 543 MAPLE AVENUE REIDSVILLE, NC 27320		11/21/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	vomiting, and intraver elevated blood presso discharged from the E	nous hydralazine for her ure. Resident #52 was ER at 12:15am on 8/19/2019 of non -intractable vomiting	F 6	58			